151
FP200, 201, 202
Vishay Thin Film
Document Number: 61073
Revision 18-Nov-02
PA
C

K -- -- 0.20 0.38
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: FP200-16-8-1002-B-F-B-C, 16 Lead, 10000Ω Isolated Resistors, Absolute Tolerance:  0.1%, Ratio Tolerance:  0.1%, Absolute
TCR:  25ppm/°C, Ratio TCR: 2ppm/°C.
FP200 16 8 1000 B F B C
MODEL NUMBER OF NUMBER OF RESISTANCE ABSOLUTE RATIO ABSOLUTE TCR. RATIO TCR
LEADS RESISTORS VALUE TOLERANCE TOLERANCE PPM/°C PPM/°C
% %
(To R1)
A = 0.05 *B = 0.010 *A = 10 *C = 2
B = 0.1 C = 0.025 B = 25 *D = 3
C = 0.2 D = 0.050 D = 50 F = 5
D = 0.5 F = 0.100 E = 100 G = 10
F = 1.0 H = 0.250 X = N/A
G = 2.0 J = 0.500
J = 5.0 K = 1.000
K = 10.0 X = N/A
M = 20.0
A
D C
S
E E1
b
k
S1e Q
NOTE: Factory will covert order number into final part number.
The first 3 digits are significant
figures and the last specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
“R” designates the decimal
point.
Example: 100 ohms = 1000
1000 ohms = 1001
*Value dependant
email: info@littlediode.com  •   LittleDiode.com